

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	335,400.00	-30.71 %	190,000.00	-43.35 %	170,000.00	-49.31 %	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	3,699.00	35.17 %	35,000.00	846.20 %	6,000.00	62.21 %	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	24.0000	-62.50 %	9.0000	-62.50 %	21.0000	-12.50 %	
	281.0000		6,744.00	-4,215.00	2,529.00	-4,215.00	5,901.00	-843.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	14.0000	-57.14 %	6.0000	-57.14 %	8.0000	-42.86 %	
	425.0000		5,950.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	-3,400.00	3,400.00	-2,550.00	
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20.0000	-15.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	
	2262.0000		45,240.00	38,454.00	49,764.00	4,524.00	36,192.00	-9,048.00	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	30.0000	-46.67 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
	4317.0000		129,510.00	69,072.00	103,608.00	-25,902.00	107,925.00	-21,585.00	
SURFACING									
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	28.0000	-10.71 %	29.0000	3.57 %	20.0000	-28.57 %	
	3364.0000		94,192.00	84,100.00	97,556.00	3,364.00	67,280.00	-26,912.00	
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	28.0000	-21.43 %	1.0000	-96.43 %	20.0000	-28.57 %	
	2087.0000		58,436.00	45,914.00	2,087.00	-56,349.00	41,740.00	-16,696.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	12,990.00	0.00 %	12,990.00	0.00 %	12,990.00	0.00 %	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
10	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 1470.0000	C.Y.	470,400.00	-25.62 %	338,100.00	-28.13 %	323,400.00	-31.25 %	
11	MATURITY MEASUREMENT FOR CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL	L.S.	7,500.00	13.33 %	6,500.00	-13.33 %	6,500.00	-13.33 %	
12	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
14	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR 4050.0000	EACH	48,600.00	-1.67 %	64,800.00	33.33 %	68,850.00	41.67 %	
15	HMA/PCCP TRANSVERSE JOINT 339.0000	L.F.	6,780.00	72.50 %	8,475.00	25.00 %	8,475.00	25.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	CRACK SEALING	EST.	30,600.00	0.00 %	30,600.00	0.00 %	30,600.00	0.00 %	
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 33050.0000	S.Y.	107,412.50	-29.23 %	66,100.00	-38.46 %	49,575.00	-53.85 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.      GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE      651 N HILL BLVD      3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 EVERETT, WA 98203-4247  
 EVERETT WA 982030037      BURLINGTON WA 982334600      BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	1770.0000	TON	130.0000	90.0000	-30.77 %	100.0000	-23.08 %	110.0000	-15.38 %	
			230,100.00	159,300.00	-70,800.00	177,000.00	-53,100.00	194,700.00	-35,400.00	
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	11374.0000	TON	85.0000	71.1000	-16.35 %	77.0000	-9.41 %	84.0000	-1.18 %	
			966,790.00	808,691.40	-158,098.60	875,798.00	-90,992.00	955,416.00	-11,374.00	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			29,020.00	29,020.00		29,020.00		29,020.00		
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,130.00	14,130.00		14,130.00		14,130.00		
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,959.00	21,959.00		21,959.00		21,959.00		
23	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22									
	336.0000	TON	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	
			33,600.00	42,000.00	8,400.00	50,400.00	16,800.00	35,280.00	1,680.00	
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-99.60 %	120.0000	-52.00 %	
			6,250.00	2,500.00	-3,750.00	25.00	-6,225.00	3,000.00	-3,250.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION									
	87.0000	EACH	90.0000	75.0000	-16.67 %	85.0000	-5.56 %	80.0000	-11.11 %	
			7,830.00	6,525.00	-1,305.00	7,395.00	-435.00	6,960.00	-870.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.      GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE      651 N HILL BLVD      3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 EVERETT, WA 98203-4247  
 EVERETT WA 982030037      BURLINGTON WA 982334600      BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	29,950.00	0.00 %	29,950.00	0.00 %	29,950.00	0.00 %	29,950.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,150.00	-473.00	3,870.00	1,720.00	3,440.00	1,290.00	3,440.00	1,290.00
29	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	280.00	240.00	520.00	240.00	540.00	260.00	540.00	260.00
30	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	13,000.00	-5,080.00	4,000.00	-9,000.00	90.00	-12,910.00	90.00	-12,910.00
31	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	6,954.00	-6,771.00	9,150.00	2,196.00	14,640.00	7,686.00	14,640.00	7,686.00
32	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	7,400.00	0.00 %	7,400.00	0.00 %	7,400.00	0.00 %	7,400.00	0.00 %
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	2,520.00	224.00	2,240.00	-280.00	1,456.00	-1,064.00	1,456.00	-1,064.00
34	PAINT LINE	L.F.	11,218.50	-1,495.80	9,722.70	-1,495.80	10,470.60	-747.90	10,470.60	-747.90
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	7,912.50	-4,114.50	3,798.00	-4,114.50	4,220.00	-3,692.50	4,220.00	-3,692.50
36	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	12,880.00	-7,728.00	5,152.00	-7,728.00	5,520.00	-7,360.00	5,520.00	-7,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.      GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE      651 N HILL BLVD      3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 EVERETT, WA 98203-4247  
 EVERETT WA 982030037      BURLINGTON WA 982334600      BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1420.0000	L.F.	9.7500 13,845.00	4.0000 5,680.00	-58.97 % -8,165.00	4.0000 5,680.00	-58.97 % -8,165.00	4.2500 6,035.00	-56.41 % -7,810.00	
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 49.0000	EACH	160.0000 7,840.00	77.5000 3,797.50	-51.56 % -4,042.50	78.0000 3,822.00	-51.25 % -4,018.00	80.0000 3,920.00	-50.00 % -3,920.00	
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	60.0000 480.00	60.0000 480.00	0.00 % 0.00	60.0000 480.00	0.00 % 0.00	63.0000 504.00	5.00 % 24.00	
40	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	650.0000 1,300.00	375.0000 750.00	-42.31 % -550.00	375.0000 750.00	-42.31 % -550.00	400.0000 800.00	-38.46 % -500.00	
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 87.0000	EACH	110.0000 9,570.00	15.5000 1,348.50	-85.91 % -8,221.50	16.0000 1,392.00	-85.45 % -8,178.00	17.0000 1,479.00	-84.55 % -8,091.00	
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 9.9700	HUND	300.0000 2,991.00	295.0000 2,941.15	-1.67 % -49.85	295.0000 2,941.15	-1.67 % -49.85	305.0000 3,040.85	1.67 % 49.85	
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 16.4400	HUND	350.0000 5,754.00	345.0000 5,671.80	-1.43 % -82.20	345.0000 5,671.80	-1.43 % -82.20	360.0000 5,918.40	2.86 % 164.40	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 40100.0000	L.F.	0.8000 32,080.00	0.2000 8,020.00	-75.00 % -24,060.00	0.1000 4,010.00	-87.50 % -28,070.00	0.1200 4,812.00	-85.00 % -27,268.00	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	68,332.00	64,894.00	-5.03 % -3,438.00	68,000.00	-0.49 % -332.00	70,000.00	2.44 % 1,668.00	
46	SIGN COVERING 630.0000	S.F.	10.0000 6,300.00	5.0000 3,150.00	-50.00 % -3,150.00	3.0000 1,890.00	-70.00 % -4,410.00	7.0000 4,410.00	-30.00 % -1,890.00	
47	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 13.0000	EACH	750.0000 9,750.00	600.0000 7,800.00	-20.00 % -1,950.00	600.0000 7,800.00	-20.00 % -1,950.00	875.0000 11,375.00	16.67 % 1,625.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR KING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A									
	13.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	2,000.0000	-11.11 %	2,000.0000	-11.11 %	2,500.0000	11.11 %	
			29,250.00	26,000.00	-3,250.00	26,000.00	-3,250.00	32,500.00	3,250.00	
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	924.0000	HR	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	3.5000	-65.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			9,240.00	2,772.00	-6,468.00	3,234.00	-6,006.00	3,696.00	-5,544.00	
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	5.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	3,600.0000	-40.00 %	1,700.0000	-71.67 %	1,500.0000	-75.00 %	
			30,000.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	8,500.00	-21,500.00	7,500.00	-22,500.00	
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	5037.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	
			25,185.00	5,037.00	-20,148.00	10,074.00	-15,111.00	5,037.00	-20,148.00	
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-55.88 %		-70.59 %		-89.71 %	
			68,000.00	30,000.00	-38,000.00	20,000.00	-48,000.00	7,000.00	-61,000.00	
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	3311.0000	HR	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %	49.0000	8.89 %	52.0000	15.56 %	
			148,995.00	148,995.00	0.00	162,239.00	13,244.00	172,172.00	23,177.00	
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	277.0000	HR	35.0000	55.0000	57.14 %	49.0000	40.00 %	52.0000	48.57 %	
			9,695.00	15,235.00	5,540.00	13,573.00	3,878.00	14,404.00	4,709.00	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			30.72 %		-49.16 %		-56.43 %	
			27,540.00	36,000.00	8,460.00	14,000.00	-13,540.00	12,000.00	-15,540.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1107.0000	S.F.	16.0000	16.5000	3.13 %	20.0000	25.00 %	11.0000	-31.25 %	
			17,712.00	18,265.50	553.50	22,140.00	4,428.00	12,177.00	-5,535.00	
57	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
		L.S.			-35.70 %		-55.88 %		-80.88 %	
			13,600.00	8,745.00	-4,855.00	6,000.00	-7,600.00	2,600.00	-11,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
58	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	
59	7 DAY CLOSURE SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	-80.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
60	CURE BOX	L.S.	500.00	460.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %	3,200.00	540.00 %	
61	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	6,000.00	120.00 %	3,500.00	-41.67 %	11,500.00	91.67 %	
62	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	18.0000 EACH		310.0000	-41.94 %	205.0000	-33.87 %	275.0000	-11.29 %	
			5,580.00	-2,340.00	3,690.00	-1,890.00	4,950.00	-630.00	
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	70.0000	14.29 %	135.0000	92.86 %	110.0000	57.14 %	
	39.0000		2,730.00	390.00	5,265.00	2,535.00	4,290.00	1,560.00	
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 MOD	EACH	1,603.0000	-6.74 %	1,150.0000	-28.26 %	1,100.0000	-31.38 %	
	3.0000		4,809.00	-324.00	3,450.00	-1,359.00	3,300.00	-1,509.00	
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2	EACH	2,212.0000	-32.41 %	1,300.0000	-41.23 %	1,250.0000	-43.49 %	
	13.0000		28,756.00	-9,321.00	16,900.00	-11,856.00	16,250.00	-12,506.00	
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 MOD	EACH	1,800.0000	-16.94 %	1,300.0000	-27.78 %	1,250.0000	-30.56 %	
	1.0000		1,800.00	-305.00	1,300.00	-500.00	1,250.00	-550.00	
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B	EACH	1,803.0000	-17.08 %	1,100.0000	-38.99 %	1,100.0000	-38.99 %	
	1.0000		1,803.00	-308.00	1,100.00	-703.00	1,100.00	-703.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4C	EACH	1,283.0000	16.52 %	1,100.0000	-14.26 %	1,100.0000	-14.26 %	
	1.0000		1,283.00	212.00	1,100.00	-183.00	1,100.00	-183.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
69	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	120.0000	S.F.	45.0000	51.5000	14.44 %	55.0000	22.22 %	90.0000	100.00 %	
			5,400.00	6,180.00	780.00	6,600.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	5,400.00	
70	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE CATCH BASIN GRATE WITH COVER									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00		
71	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	56.0000	EACH	500.0000	340.0000	-32.00 %	485.0000	-3.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	
			28,000.00	19,040.00	-8,960.00	27,160.00	-840.00	22,400.00	-5,600.00	
72	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	40.0000	EACH	400.0000	360.0000	-10.00 %	410.0000	2.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %	
			16,000.00	14,400.00	-1,600.00	16,400.00	400.00	16,000.00	0.00	
73	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	68.0000	EACH	200.0000	180.0000	-10.00 %	315.0000	57.50 %	300.0000	50.00 %	
			13,600.00	12,240.00	-1,360.00	21,420.00	7,820.00	20,400.00	6,800.00	
74	REPLACE VALVE BOX									
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	210.0000	5.00 %	385.0000	92.50 %	350.0000	75.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,520.00	120.00	4,620.00	2,220.00	4,200.00	1,800.00	
75	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
76	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,600.00	2,600.00		2,600.00		2,600.00		
77	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,350.00	2,350.00		2,350.00		2,350.00		
78	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
79	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		



PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
80	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-50.00 %	1,000.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	25.00 %	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,484,468.50	-21.10 %	\$2,819,841.65	-19.07 %	\$2,841,590.85	-18.45 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,484,468.50	-21.10 %	\$2,819,841.65	-19.07 %	\$2,841,590.85	-18.45 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-35.90 %
			335,400.00	215,000.00	-120,400.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			102.76 %
			3,699.00	7,500.00	3,801.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	281.0000	S.Y.	24.0000	17.0000	-29.17 %
			6,744.00	4,777.00	-1,967.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER				
	425.0000	L.F.	14.0000	5.0000	-64.29 %
			5,950.00	2,125.00	-3,825.00
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	2262.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	37.0000	85.00 %
			45,240.00	83,694.00	38,454.00
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	4317.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	28.0000	-6.67 %
			129,510.00	120,876.00	-8,634.00
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	3364.0000	TON	28.0000	21.0000	-25.00 %
			94,192.00	70,644.00	-23,548.00
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	2087.0000	TON	28.0000	21.0000	-25.00 %
			58,436.00	43,827.00	-14,609.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				0.00 %
		EST.	12,990.00	12,990.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
10	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				-12.50 %
	1470.0000	C.Y.	320.0000	280.0000	
			470,400.00	411,600.00	-58,800.00
11	MATURITY MEASUREMENT FOR CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL				30.67 %
		L.S.	7,500.00	9,800.00	2,300.00
12	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	
14	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR				16.67 %
	4050.0000	EACH	12.0000	14.0000	
			48,600.00	56,700.00	8,100.00
15	HMA/PCCP TRANSVERSE JOINT				100.00 %
	339.0000	L.F.	20.0000	40.0000	
			6,780.00	13,560.00	6,780.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
16	CRACK SEALING				0.00 %
		EST.	30,600.00	30,600.00	
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				23.08 %
	33050.0000	S.Y.	3.2500	4.0000	
			107,412.50	132,200.00	24,787.50

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR KING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
18	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	1770.0000 TON		130.0000	110.0000	-15.38 %
			230,100.00	194,700.00	-35,400.00
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	11374.0000 TON		85.0000	84.0000	-1.18 %
			966,790.00	955,416.00	-11,374.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			29,020.00	29,020.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			14,130.00	14,130.00	
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			21,959.00	21,959.00	
23	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22				
	336.0000 TON		100.0000	160.0000	60.00 %
			33,600.00	53,760.00	20,160.00
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	ESC LEAD				
	25.0000 DAY		250.0000	68.0000	-72.80 %
			6,250.00	1,700.00	-4,550.00
26	INLET PROTECTION				
	87.0000 EACH		90.0000	110.0000	22.22 %
			7,830.00	9,570.00	1,740.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR KING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	29,950.00	29,950.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	50.0000 2,150.00	32.0000 1,376.00	-36.00 % -774.00
29	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	70.0000 280.00	200.0000 800.00	185.71 % 520.00
30	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	6,500.0000 13,000.00	8,500.0000 17,000.00	30.77 % 4,000.00
31	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	38.0000 6,954.00	65.0000 11,895.00	71.05 % 4,941.00
32	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	7,400.00	7,400.00	0.00 %
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	45.0000 2,520.00	50.0000 2,800.00	11.11 % 280.00
34	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1500 11,218.50	0.2000 14,958.00	33.33 % 3,739.50
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	3.7500 7,912.50	2.0000 4,220.00	-46.67 % -3,692.50
36	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	7.0000 12,880.00	3.0000 5,520.00	-57.14 % -7,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC						
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1420.0000	L.F.	9.7500	4.0000	13,845.00	-58.97 % -8,165.00
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 49.0000	EACH	160.0000	80.0000	7,840.00	-50.00 % -3,920.00
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	60.0000	70.0000	480.00	16.67 % 80.00
40	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	650.0000	400.0000	1,300.00	-38.46 % -500.00
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 87.0000	EACH	110.0000	20.0000	9,570.00	-81.82 % -7,830.00
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 9.9700	HUND	300.0000	300.0000	2,991.00	0.00 % 0.00
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 16.4400	HUND	350.0000	400.0000	5,754.00	14.29 % 822.00
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 40100.0000	L.F.	0.8000	0.1000	32,080.00	-87.50 % -28,070.00
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	68,332.00	76,000.00		11.22 % 7,668.00
46	SIGN COVERING 630.0000	S.F.	10.0000	6.0000	6,300.00	-40.00 % -2,520.00
47	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 13.0000	EACH	750.0000	2,500.0000	9,750.00	233.33 % 22,750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
48	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A				
	13.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	1,100.0000	-51.11 %
			29,250.00	14,300.00	-14,950.00
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	924.0000	HR	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %
			9,240.00	2,772.00	-6,468.00
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	5.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	2,800.0000	-53.33 %
			30,000.00	14,000.00	-16,000.00
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	5037.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %
			25,185.00	5,037.00	-20,148.00
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				-52.94 %
			68,000.00	32,000.00	-36,000.00
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	3311.0000	HR	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %
			148,995.00	198,660.00	49,665.00
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	277.0000	HR	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %
			9,695.00	16,620.00	6,925.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				8.93 %
			27,540.00	30,000.00	2,460.00
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1107.0000	S.F.	16.0000	17.0000	6.25 %
			17,712.00	18,819.00	1,107.00
57	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION				
	L.S.				-83.09 %
			13,600.00	2,300.00	-11,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
58	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.					0.00 %
		EST.		40,000.00	40,000.00	
59	7 DAY CLOSURE SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE					-70.00 %
		L.S.		5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00
60	CURE BOX					540.00 %
		L.S.		500.00	3,200.00	2,700.00
61	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS					16.67 %
		L.S.		6,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00
62	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					61.29 %
	18.0000 EACH			310.0000	500.0000	
				5,580.00	9,000.00	3,420.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					-5.71 %
	39.0000 S.Y.			70.0000	66.0000	
				2,730.00	2,574.00	-156.00
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 MOD					-0.19 %
	3.0000 EACH			1,603.0000	1,600.0000	
				4,809.00	4,800.00	-9.00
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2					-27.67 %
	13.0000 EACH			2,212.0000	1,600.0000	
				28,756.00	20,800.00	-7,956.00
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 MOD					-11.11 %
	1.0000 EACH			1,800.0000	1,600.0000	
				1,800.00	1,600.00	-200.00
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B					-11.26 %
	1.0000 EACH			1,803.0000	1,600.0000	
				1,803.00	1,600.00	-203.00
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4C					24.71 %
	1.0000 EACH			1,283.0000	1,600.0000	
				1,283.00	1,600.00	317.00



PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR KING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
69	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	120.0000	S.F.	45.0000	65.0000	44.44 %
			5,400.00	7,800.00	2,400.00
70	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE CATCH BASIN GRATE WITH COVER				
		EST.			0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00	
71	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	56.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %
			28,000.00	22,400.00	-5,600.00
72	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	40.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %
			16,000.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00
73	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	68.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %
			13,600.00	17,000.00	3,400.00
74	REPLACE VALVE BOX				
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200.00
75	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,400.0000	140.00 %
			1,000.00	2,400.00	1,400.00
76	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,600.00	2,600.00	
77	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,350.00	2,350.00	
78	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
79	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/31/2008

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:40

PS&E JOB NO : 08A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007653 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3046  
 HWY : SR 000,536,538  
 TITLE : SR 536 & SR 538  
 SR 20 VIC TO SKAGIT RIVER &  
 FREEWAY DRIVE TO RR XING - PAVING  
 08A026 (REV. 12-31)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(495)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
80	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,484,468.50</u>	<u>\$3,237,957.00</u>	-7.07%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,484,468.50</u>	<u>\$3,237,957.00</u>	-7.07%